Silicon Carbide and
Nitride Materials Catalog
WOLFSPEED MATERIALS
Wolfspeed is a fully integrated materials supplier with the largest and most diverse product portfolio serving our global
customer base with a broad range of applications. We are the technology commercialization leader with the capacity
and scale to bring large diameter wafers and high-quality epitaxy to the market in mass production volumes.
Wolfspeed has long-proven expertise in SiC and GaN materials technology advancement with the focus and
commitment to bring high-quality solution platforms across all applications.

Mohs hardness 9
Notes: *Only available for HPSI products.
HOW TO ORDER
3
W = Standard
N = n-type
T = HPSI
F = 100 mm* (4”)
G = 150 mm (6”)
C = 0.015 - 0.028 Ω·cm
Q = <1E6 Ω·cm
R = ≥1E6 Ω·cm
X = 0.013 - 2.00 Ω·cm
0 = Standard MPD
V = Very-Low MPD (≤5/cm2)
U = Ultra-Low MPD (≤1/cm²)
B = Low BPD (≤1500/cm²), MPD (≤1/cm²)
0 = None
S = Standard SiC (<30 µm)
T = Thick SiC (≥30 µm)
G = GaN Epitaxy
SiC Epitaxy:
0 = No Epitaxy
1 = 1 Layer
2 = 2 Layer
3 = 3 Layer
4 = 4 Layer
GaN Epitaxy:
0 = No Epitaxy
A = HEMT ≤ 25% Al
E = HEMT > 25% Al
I = Other HEMT
2 = Double-side Polish,
       Silicon Face CMP
6 = Double-side Polish,
      Carbon Face CMP
C1 = 350 µm Thickness**
N = 500 µm Thickness
          w/ notch**
0 = On-Axis
4 = 4° Off-Axis
P = Production
R = Research
4 = 4H-SiC
Notes: *Only available for HPSI products.
**This character only applicable to 150 mm wafers.
Our Products
N-TYPE SiC SUBSTRATE
The Materials Business Unit produces an assortment of n-type conductive SiC products. Wolfspeed's industry-leading,
high-volume platform process provides our customers with the highest degree of material quality, supply assurance
and economies of scale.
Part Number Description
W4NRG4C-C1-V200
4H-SiC, n-type, Research Grade, 150 mm, 4° Off-Axis, 0.015-0.028 Ω·cm, Very Low MPD ≤5/cm2, 350 µm Thick
w/ 47.5 mm Flat, Double-Sided Polish Silicon Face CMP Epi Ready, Bare Substrate
W4NPG4C-C1-V200
4H-SiC, n-type, Production Grade, 150 mm, 4° Off-Axis, 0.015-0.028 Ω·cm, Very Low MPD ≤5/cm2, 350 µm
Thick w/ 47.5 mm Flat, Double-Sided Polish Silicon Face CMP Epi Ready, Bare Substrate
W4NRG4C-C1-U200
4H-SiC, n-type, Research Grade, 150 mm, 4° Off-Axis, 0.015-0.028 Ω·cm, Ultra Low MPD ≤1/cm2, 350 µm Thick
w/ 47.5 mm Flat, Double-Sided Polish Silicon Face CMP Epi Ready, Bare Substrate
W4NPG4C-C1-U200
4H-SiC, n-type, Production Grade, 150 mm, 4° Off-Axis, 0.015-0.028 Ω·cm, Ultra Low MPD ≤1/cm2, 350 µm
Thick w/ 47.5 mm Flat, Double-Sided Polish Silicon Face CMP Epi Ready, Bare Substrate
W4NPG4C-C1-B200
4H-SiC, n-type, Production Grade, 150 mm, 4° Off-Axis, 0.015-0.028 Ω·cm, Ultra Low MPD ≤1/cm2, Low BPD
≤1500/cm2, 350 µm Thick w/ 47.5 mm Flat, Double-Sided Polish Silicon Face CMP Epi Ready, Bare Substrate
PRODUCT DESCRIPTIONS
5
FLAT LENGTH Linear dimension of the flat measured with automated optical micrometer on a sample of one wafer per boule